Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85051 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Straight Bodied Flanged
DN 15 up to DN 150      PN 16
Valve 7030
Packing tested according

Straight Bodied Flanged Valve 7030
3/6
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:  7030/080V213222- - - - 7
   Flanged body valve, Nominal size 80 mm, DIN-flange, iron cast body GG 25,
   EPDM seat material, NC (closing against flow), piston 125 mm, pilot valve 24 V DC.
The pressure diagrams and the values are valid for soft seat material (EPDM, NBR, FKM). Values for other materials on
demand.
Standard
NC (closing against flow)
Nominal
size
Working pressure
(i.e. differential) bar
Pilot pressure
bar
Antrieb
Kolben mm
Springs Nominal size
Working pressure
(i.e. differential) bar
Steuerdruck
bar
Antrieb
Kolben mm
Springs
DN15 10,0 3,5 - 10 50 1 DN40 11,0 5,6 - 10 80 3
DN15 16,0 4,5 - 10 50 2 DN40 5,5 1,3 - 10 125 1
DN20 6,0 3,5 - 10 50 1 DN40 12,0 2,2 - 10 125 2
DN20 10,0 4,5 - 10 50 2 DN40 16,0 3,1 - 10 125 3
DN20 14,0 5,7 - 10 50 3 DN50 4,5 3,5 - 10 80 1
DN20 16,0 3,5 - 10 80 1 DN50 6,0 4,4 - 10 80 2
DN25 5,0 4,5 - 10 50 2 DN50 7,5 5,6 - 10 80 3
DN25 7,0 5,7 - 10 50 3 DN50 3,5 1,3 - 10 125 1
DN25 16,0 3,5 - 10 80 1 DN50 8,0 2,2 - 10 125 2
DN32 3,5 4,5 - 10 50 2 DN50 11,0 3,1 - 10 125 3
DN32 5,5 5,7 - 10 50 3 DN65 4,0 5,6 - 10 80 3
DN32 11,0 3,5 - 10 80 1 DN65 4,5 2,2 - 10 125 2
DN32 15,0 4,4 - 10 80 2 DN65 6,5 3,1 - 10 125 3
DN32 16,0 5,6 - 10 80 3 DN80 3,0 2,2 - 10 125 2
DN32 9,5 1,3 - 10 125 1 DN80 4,0 3,1 - 10 125 3
DN32 16,0 2,2 - 10 125 2 DN100 2,3 3,1 - 10 125 3
DN40 6,5 3,5 - 10 80 1 DN125 1,4 3,1 - 10 125 3
DN40 9,0 4,4 - 10 80 2 DN150 0,9 3,1 - 10 125 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
7 0 3 0 / V S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections
7 - 12: Quote only if required
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size "A": Actuator (valve without body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1.  Body
type
2.  Connection 3.  Body material 4.  Seating seal 5.  Pilot function 6.  Actuator
2 flanged 1 flange acc. 3 grey cast iron 0 PTFE 0 NC (closing with flow) 0 piston Ø50 mm
body DIN EN 1092-1 EN-GJL-250 (GG25) 1 FKM (Viton) 1 NO (closing against flow) 1 piston Ø80 mm
 PN16 2 EPDM 2 NC (closing against flow) 2 piston Ø125 mm
4 spherodial cast 3 NBR 3 Universal, double acting
iron EN-GJS-400-18-LT   5 Balanced plug
(GGG 40.3), PN 16  (spring closes)
7.  Springs 8. 9.  Packing 10. Temperature
versions
11.  Accesories 12.  Special versions
- Standard - without - standard - standard - no accessories S special versions
singificance 1 electrical position indicator
1 1 spring 2 packing H high with one switch M position indicator
underneath temperature 2 electrical position indicator with cable
2 2 springs version with two switches bushing
3 manual emergency operation N position indicator
3 3 springs V viton exterior 4 additional manual operation with plug
lip sealing 5 stroke limitation connection
6 pilot valve DN 2, 230 V AC
7 pilot valve DN 2, 24 V DC
K electr. position indicator
compact